application filed by the Applicant is allowed partially. 

11. In view of the above, the Government reduces the penalty imposed on 

the Applicant in the impugned Order under Section 112(a) & (b) of the Customs 

Act, 1962 from Rs. 5,00,000/- toRs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty 

Thousand only) and the penalty imposed under Section 114M of the Customs 

Act, 1962 from Rs. 5,00,000/- toRs. 3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs only) 

12. The Revision Application is disposed of on the above terms. 

(SH 
Principal Commissioner & ex-officio